and requisite regulatory approvals. 

Disclosures in accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and SEBI Circular 

SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed as Annexure I. 

Considered and approved approval for infusion of up to up to ₹ 50,00,92,400.00/- (Rupees Fifty 

Crores Ninety Two Thousand Four Hundred) and execute a Shareholders’ Agreement (‘SHA’) 

with IDS Denmed Private Limited “IDS Denmed”, to acquire and hold 19.92% equity stake in 

IDS Denmed.  

Pursuant to the approval of the Board, the Company has today executed the SHA with IDS 

Denmed pursuant to which the Company will acquire 9962 equity shares (19.92% equity stake) 

aggregating to 50,00,92,400.00/- Rupees Fifty Crores Ninety Two Thousand Four Hundred).  

Issuance and allotment of up to 12,34,185 (Twelve Lakh Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred 

Eighty Five) fully paid up equity shares of the Company having face value of ₹ 10/- each, at an 

issue price of ₹ 632/- per equity share (including premium of INR 622/-) aggregating to ₹ 

78,00,04,920.00/-(Seventy Eight Crores Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty rupees), to 

shareholders of IDS Denmed to discharge part consideration, for the acquisition of up to 31.08% 

equity stake, on fully diluted basis, in IDS Denmed Private Limited, on a preferential basis 

(“Preferential Issue”), in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of